

City of Russellville - 5th Street & 6th Street Sidewalk Replacements

BID TABULATION - MARCH 14, 2023 (1:30 PM)

		KMAC Contracting, LLC Madisonville, KY			No Other Bids *		No Other Bids *	
No.	WORK ITEMS	Proposed QUANTITIES	Bid Price	TOTAL Cost	Bid Price	TOTAL Cost	Bid Price	TOTAL Cost
Area A: West 5th Street (N. Side: Bethel-Winter)								
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	52.0 SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,980.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	295.0 SQYD	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,550.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	25 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	15 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	347 SQYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,410.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	12 SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 456.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Seeding & Yard Restoration	150 SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -		\$ -
08	NE Corner Reconstruct: W. 5th & Owen Street	1 LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area A)				\$ 53,596.00		\$ -		\$ -
Area B: West 5th Street (S. Side: Bethel-Winter)								
No.	WORK ITEMS	Proposed QUANTITIES	Bid Price	TOTAL Cost	Bid Price	TOTAL Cost	Bid Price	TOTAL Cost
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	123.0 SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,145.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	281.0 SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,885.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	25 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	30 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	404.0 SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,120.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	12 SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 456.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Seeding & Yard Restoration	140 SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area B)				\$ 53,921.00		\$ -		\$ -
Area C: West & East 5th Street (N. Side: Winter-Summer)								
No.	WORK ITEMS	Proposed QUANTITIES	Bid Price	TOTAL Cost	Bid Price	TOTAL Cost	Bid Price	TOTAL Cost
01	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	167.0 SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,195.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	15 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Remove 4' Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	167.0 SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,010.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	Detectable Warning Pads	12 SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 456.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Seeding & Yard Restoration	85 SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area C)				\$ 20,846.00		\$ -		\$ -

Area D: West & East 5th Street (N. Side: Winter-Summer)		Proposed		Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL
No.	WORK ITEMS	QUANTITIES		Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	173.0	SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 19,895.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	286.0	SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,310.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	25	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	40	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	459.0	SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,770.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	18	SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 684.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Seeding & Yard Restoration	100	SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area D)					\$ 62,184.00		\$ -		\$ -

Area E: East 5th Street (N. Side: Summer - Morgan)		Proposed		Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL
No.	WORK ITEMS	QUANTITIES		Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	112.0	SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,880.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	154.0	SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,090.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	15	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	25	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	170.0	SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	36	SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,368.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Seeding & Yard Restoration	80	SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area E)					\$ 34,718.00		\$ -		\$ -

Area F: East 5th Street (S. Side: Summer - Morgan)		Proposed		Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL
No.	WORK ITEMS	QUANTITIES		Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	44.0	SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,060.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	90.0	SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	10	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	10	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	134.0	SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,020.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	12	SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 456.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Seeding & Yard Restoration	45	SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 270.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area F)					\$ 18,356.00		\$ -		\$ -

Area G: East 5th Street (S. Side: Morgan - Caldwell)		Proposed		Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL
No.	WORK ITEMS	QUANTITIES		Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	36.0	SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,140.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	158.0	SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,430.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	15	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	10	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	80.0	SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	80	SQFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Concrete Steps (48" Wide)	12	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -		\$ -
08	Handrail Type 'A' per KYTC Standards	16	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area G)					\$ 27,975.00		\$ -		\$ -

KMAC Contracting, LLC
Madisonville, KY

No Other Bids
*

No Other Bids
*

Area H: East 5th Street (S. Side: Caldwell - Franklin)		Proposed	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL
No.	WORK ITEMS	QUANTITIES	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	106.0 SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,190.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	360.0 SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 30,600.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	30 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	25 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	360.0 SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	12 SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 456.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Seeding & Yard Restoration	180 SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area H)				\$ 57,601.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (BASE BID AREAS - 5th Street)				\$ 329,197.00		\$ -		\$ -

Area K: West 6th Street (N. Side: Bethel-Winter)		Proposed	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL
No.	WORK ITEMS	QUANTITIES	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	76.0 SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,740.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	326.0 SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,710.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	25 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	20 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	402.0 SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,060.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	18 SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 684.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Seeding & Yard Restoration	165 SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 990.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area K)				\$ 52,209.00		\$ -		\$ -

Area L: West 6th Street (S. Side: Bethel-Winter)		Proposed	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL
No.	WORK ITEMS	QUANTITIES	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
01	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	83.0 SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,055.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	10 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Remove 4' Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	83.0 SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,490.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	Detectable Warning Pads	18 SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 684.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Seeding & Yard Restoration	25 SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area L)				\$ 10,829.00		\$ -		\$ -

Area M: West & East 6th Street (N. Side: Winter-Summer)		Proposed	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL
No.	WORK ITEMS	QUANTITIES	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	16.0 SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,840.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	106.0 SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,010.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	10 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	5 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	122.0 SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,660.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	18 SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 684.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Seeding & Yard Restoration	55 SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 330.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area M)				\$ 16,199.00		\$ -		\$ -

KMAC Contracting, LLC
Madisonville, KY

No Other Bids
*

No Other Bids
*

Area N: West & East 6th Street (S. Side: Winter-Summer)		Proposed		Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL
No.	WORK ITEMS	QUANTITIES		Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	104.0	SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,960.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	349.0	SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,665.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	30	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	25	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	453.0	SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,590.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	28	SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,064.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Seeding & Yard Restoration	175	SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area N)					\$ 59,804.00		\$ -		\$ -

Area O: East 6th Street (N. Side: Summer - Morgan)		Proposed		Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL
No.	WORK ITEMS	QUANTITIES		Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	64.0	SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,360.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	342.0	SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,070.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	30	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	15	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	406.0	SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,180.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	36	SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,368.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Seeding & Yard Restoration	175	SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area O)					\$ 53,053.00		\$ -		\$ -

Area P: East 6th Street (S. Side: Summer - Morgan)		Proposed		Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL
No.	WORK ITEMS	QUANTITIES		Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	77.0	SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,855.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	377.0	SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 32,045.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	30	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	20	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	387.0	SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,610.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	48	SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,824.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Seeding & Yard Restoration	190	SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area P)					\$ 57,724.00		\$ -		\$ -

Area Q: East 6th Street (N. Side: Morgan - Caldwell)		Proposed		Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL
No.	WORK ITEMS	QUANTITIES		Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	102.0	SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,730.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	179.0	SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,215.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	15	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	25	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	281.0	SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,430.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	6	SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 228.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Seeding & Yard Restoration	90	SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area Q)					\$ 37,943.00		\$ -		\$ -

KMAC Contracting, LLC
Madisonville, KY

No Other Bids
*

No Other Bids
*

Area R: East 6th Street (S. Side: Morgan - Caldwell)		Proposed	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL
No.	WORK ITEMS	QUANTITIES	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	30.0 SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	124.0 SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,540.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	10 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	10 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	94.0 SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,820.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	6 SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 228.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Seeding & Yard Restoration	65 SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 390.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area R)				\$ 18,328.00		\$ -		\$ -
Area S: East 6th Street (N. Side: Caldwell - Franklin)		Proposed	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL
No.	WORK ITEMS	QUANTITIES	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	45.0 SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,175.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	92.0 SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,820.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	10 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	10 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	137.0 SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,110.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	6 SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 228.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Seeding & Yard Restoration	45 SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 270.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area S)				\$ 18,503.00		\$ -		\$ -
Area T: East 6th Street (S. Side: Caldwell - Franklin)		Proposed	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL	Bid	TOTAL
No.	WORK ITEMS	QUANTITIES	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
01	Concrete Entrance Pavement (8"t)	50.0 SQYD	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00		\$ -		\$ -
02	4-foot Sidewalk Pavement (4" thick)	178.0 SQYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,130.00		\$ -		\$ -
03	Crushed Aggregate (#57; 2" thick)	15 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00		\$ -		\$ -
04	DGA Base (4" thick @ entrances)	15 TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00		\$ -		\$ -
05	Remove Ex. Pavement/Sidewalk (inc. Saw Cut)	228.0 SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,840.00		\$ -		\$ -
06	Detectable Warning Pads	6 SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 228.00		\$ -		\$ -
07	Seeding & Yard Restoration	90 SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (Area T)				\$ 29,838.00		\$ -		\$ -
Sub-Total Construction Estimate (BASE BID AREAS - 6th Street)				\$ 354,430.00		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 683,627.00		\$ -		\$ -

Supplemental Bid Items No. WORK ITEMS	Proposed QUANTITIES	KMAC Contracting, LLC Madisonville, KY		No Other Bids *		No Other Bids *	
		Bid Price	TOTAL Cost	Bid Price	TOTAL Cost	Bid Price	TOTAL Cost
01 Adjust Manhole Frame to Grade	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
02 Sodding & Protection	1 SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
03 Culvert Pipe: 12" CMP	1 LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
04 Culvert Pipe: 10" CMP	1 LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
05 Culvert Pipe: 8" CMP	1 LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
06 Tree Stump/Bush or Obstruction Removal	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
07 Standard KYTC Curb & Gutter	1 LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Engineer:
McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234
(270) 483-9985

Owner:
City of Russellville, Kentucky
168 South Main Street
Russellville, Kentucky 42276
(270) 726-5042